CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO	2017-	327
RESOLUTION NO.	2017-	327

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2017-286, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2017, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2017-286, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2017-286 authorized a lien upon a property known as 722 E. Pear Street, Block 3007, Lot 18, in an amount of \$736.34; and

WHEREAS, upon review of Resolution 2017-286, it was determined that some documents had been duplicated and the above charge was authorized in error; and

WHEREAS, said lien had previously been authorized and levied against 722 E. Pear Street, per Resolution No. 2017-267; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2017-286 is hereby amended to delete the lien in the amount of \$736.34 levied against property known as 722 E. Pear Street, Block 3007, Lot 18:

Adopted:		
		 President of Council
ATTEST:		
	C'ta Chal	
	City Clerk	